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t Workshop mis ‘n, Yens Boy oo /4. 2 WAZ MC nsundistaININA
o _ $p.Reading !'35,?{5’ TRadio: Insured St | N1/ NA
Insured smecme—s EngNo:
Pofeybo. N S CLANCFE T 7O Frp
Claims Na. Gen, Cond: Good | Falr | Poor | Burnt
Sum Insured: — ____  Excsss Steering: IMfﬁJJmerLuhdmuml o o

(Chents Record) Brake: Ingfdpr/ Jammied | Laaked) Bumt o
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LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO. s

D ' ik 10, Sector C. #0010, Sk Ming Lml, Exi Singapore STS645

Mo, 176, Sin Ming Dirive, 8085, Sip Ming AuloCare, Singapore 5757121
é Tel: 6453 4177 Fax: 6459 3724

j D Email; limyew boo = sugnetconm. sy
Company Reg. No. : 2005149401

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE FTE LTD '
AP A R Estimate - TP18/045
AXA TOWER SINGAPORE 068811 Date OA/082018
Vehicle Num  SLF 6038E
Make/Model - NISSAN SUNNY-2007
i g w2 oot oy Auvhong CHessSER: INICFANIBZON07T508G 16422401
Contact: 63387288 Fax No - 68804838 Accident Date | 030672018

{:I - Claim No.
4 "'{/ & . Reference | LYB/SLFBOSSEIAXARD
Ve, Nt fay TN
SN Quartity PartcLiar {ﬂ’qvxr UnitPrice  Amount 58
LIST [TEMS P
1 1 REAR BOOT LID 57900 £—
gl 2 REAR BOOT LID HINGES 6790 /T 13580 X
3 1 REAR BOOT LID UPPER LOCK oL, 5290 —
5 ; me S Al epy 358 27 ;12;2.3;
6 2 REAR TAILAMP PANEL als B 18510 P 37020 o>
7 1 REAR TAILEND PANEL 45890 o
g } MREAR m& PANEL INNER GARNISH S m.;g —
! e
0. 2 REAR BUMPER RETAINER nlsor 3800 15,00 &v
1; f mxumm 31.14 m;t Elﬁi:__
REAR BUMPER SPONGE 133
G REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD S 17610 X
List TotiSs 3645 57
30.00% Discount S8 : 1.000.67
2481 00
NETT ITEMS -
1.1 REAR BOOT LID BADGE - LOGO ;‘& g.zu:
Al 3 REAR EMBLEM 'SUNNY' 10
31 REAR BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP Dot Je Sadn 215 10
4 1 REAR BUMPER CHROME €@ 164,80 L~
CONTINUE /
All chetpes abioald be crssed and made pavable o
Limn Yew Baa Siprey Paimt (o
Page 212

Customer E&DE



LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO.

Blk 10, Sector T, $01-10, Sin Ming Ind. Edt Singapore S75645

Na, 176, Sin Ming Drive, 80308 Sip Ming AulCure, Singapore 75721
Tel: 6453 4177 Fax: 6450 3724

Emuil: linvyew boo '@ singnet com s

Company Reg, No. : 200514001

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD i
B SHENTON WAY #27-01 Estimate  TP18/045
AXA TOWER SINGAPORE 068811 Date | 03082018

Vehicie Num  SLF 60S8E
MakeModel | NISSAN SUNNY-2007

Afenion - Mator Claim Deparment : INICFAN1BZ0107508/0G 16422401
Contect | 63387288 Fax No. | 68804838 Accient m:_namm
Reference LYB/SLFEO8E/AXAND
Pokcy No
SN Quaniity Particudar UnitPrice  Amount 5%
5 1 REAR EMBLEM ‘SUPER SALOON e 3540
Nett Totnl &3 512220
10.00% Discourt 5% ° - e |
481 07
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS A Fera,
1 2 REAR TAILEND PANEL TEROSTAT SEALANT 54.20 10840
2 10 REAR TAILEND PANEL INNER GARNISH CLIP A% 250 2500
3 18ET REAR REVERSE SENSOR R/ f hrey 25000 o
Specni Nett Tom! 55 ¢ 483 40
LABOUR a’}{
TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRELY REPLACED PANELS 207 18000
TO CHECK REAR WIRING FUNCTION B0 .00
TO CHECK WATER SEEPAGE 80 00 Lo
TO REPAIR RE-ALIGN ON REAR EXHAUST SILENCER 1000
TO REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR My
TO HEAT CUTAVELD REAR PANEL INCLUDING TO HEAT,KNOCK OUT )
LABOUR CHARGES AS RECOMMENDED FOR REPLACED DAMAGED PART Aot 1,500.00
TO PUTTY,PRIMER 10 SPRAY ON REAR BOOTLID END PANEL, f"-’(
BUMPER TO TOUCH LB ON BAINT JOB LISNG 2K PAINTS 1.200.00
Labour Totml S§ 4 480 00
ELOE Total 5§ 6.486.37
S

\wmmmsmmmmm

)| glsesvrs wipmilil b ernasd il insde pirvshic W
L Vew Mon Sprmy Pibbit Con

Customer E&QE



RINA PARFINNFE Rahala Faniin

', *BacktoOneMotoring
Enguire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner D Type: Singapors NRIC
Chwener 1D 0305F
Vehicle Detalls
Weéhicle Mo SLF&OSEE
Vehicle to be Exported: Na
Irdtenched Du-reghitration Date: O7 Aug 2018
Vehicke Make: MIS5AN
Vehicke Madel: SUMNY 551 44
Primary Calour; White
Marndacturing Year 2007
Engime Mo QG18atdan
Chasaly N INICRAN 1620107508
Felasimmiim Power Outpul B1LD&W (108 bhol
Cipen Market Vilue: $135¥200
Original Registration Date 12 Mow 2008
First Registration Date 12 Now 2008
Transfer Count: 2
Acmual ARF Paid: $13.592.00
Intended PARF Rebate Detalls
PARF Ellgiblity: Yeu
PARF Eligibslity Explry Date: 11 Mow 2018
PARF Rebate Amount: $4,7%8.00
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date 11 Nov 2018
COE Category; A - Car [1600cc & below)
COE Peripd[Years). 10
OF Pald: $10455.00
COE Rebate Amount: $37200
Total Rebate Amount; $7.088.00
Thee information contained herein is correct as at 07 Aug 2018
OK

TIFRS://vT 1. GOV SQ/IBIVTI ACUON/eNQUIre NECate Y FUDICHBIOreLIBTegINDUL FUNL | IUN_ILUSFUSUaUUIN | |

1



Hsiao To LKKAuto

From: Serene LIM <serene@autocare.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 23 August 2018 3:59 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LEKAUtO)

Subject: Fw: SLFGDOBE-NISSAN SUNNY DOL 3/8/2018 AXA Case

Attachments: DSCN7679JPG; DSCN7680JPG; DSCNT681JPG; DSCNT682.JPG; Mkt Value
search.pdf

AS REQUESTED

From: Serene LIM

Sent: Monday, August 13, 2018 1:01 PM
To: mailto: kennethkong@lkkauto.com
Subject: SLF609BE-NISSAN SUNNY DOL. 3/8/2018 AXA Case

e A
Hi Kenneth ﬂi\ﬁ/;’

o anwh.

We spoke. ll \ ] ( )
; - WY
Attached the 3 [l‘.i ulf'}-’ J.ET :J::“JD d:') L’ h‘}
e \tA ] *
1) SG CarMart search 2 3 l </ % ‘j
2) Copy of LTA De-reg Eﬁ_w N\ Ya)

3) After paint photaos !
We propose 52800 Repair Cost for this Third party case
Thank you & await your approval

Thank you & Regards

Serene LIM

Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co

Tel: 465 64545011 | Fax: +65 64583724 | Hp; +65 96852332
E-mail; serene@autocare.com.sg



PARF/COE Rebate Enguiry
> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
WVehicle Owner Particulars
Owmer 1D Type:

Cowner ICr:
Vehicle Details
Vishiirele Me:
Wichicle bo bee Exported:;
Irterded De-repretration Date
Wehicle Make:
Withicls Maodet
Frimary Colour:
Mamiscturing Year:
Engine No:
Chazsiy Mo
Maxirinzm Powier O bpit:
Quen Market Viths:
Original Reglstrathon Daie:
First Reglstration Date:
Transfer Count:
Actual ARF Paid
Intended PARF Rebate Detalls
PRRT E Ty
PARF Eligibifity Expiry Oate:
PARF Rebatbe Amnournt:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Dinftes
COE Category:
COE PerodiYears)
QF Pai:
O0E Achate Amount;
Total Rebate Amousnt:
Thee foermation contalned heteln b oorrect oa at 13 Aug 2018

OK

Page | of |

|
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Used Nissan Sunny Car for Sale in Singepore, - sgCarMurt

sl amrMAamRT.CoMn

Pirey Cars Uned Carn Sarli My Cinr Directomy Prog

&EEL‘EETIHG CAR BUYERS & SELLERS, |
W handle your loans, insurance & other pape
<y )

YRR STy Price Ry S| | Demsrecistmti | | | 2008
L L BT | L iy bewas ‘wimny | b LF I
Nesaurces Nissan Sunny 1.6A LE
Ca fluying Owervise  Fimancal — Accessories  Similar  [Research
Cor Salljig Mat Lo Gt au) 1a O A B I i ino
Car - Car Dhebaifa
Price 5,300
Cat Aftermarkot
Dieprecuation . N ]
Dn Tha Mave Pt Dustan 1 G- 008
[Amens 5oy GO joft]
Liteatyle
Marmfactured  J0F (7]
P ——rer Milezac 100,000 et (L0 )
‘B skt Al 0 11 | Tranmmmession Mitn
i il
Engine Cap 1557 o
foad Tax $72 oy 7]
- a1 Pawnr 10 KW {100 b
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vl I. 3“_21 Viewr 50ecs OF e ey sy 12010 JURE) I
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Damcr iptian acrucient Fose 100%: Boounus Fim 3 e,
Lok Avallatie, BOIO0-E720 $530 Bndy=§ 1400 e 2
Monthe 10 Dpys. Bereisl COF A $26500(
coE F10455 ]
oMy F1aa0s Q
ARF $140 [l @
Derey Vaius 7479 0 of teday (05 aeun] L
Mo, of Owners 0
Type of eh b e
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Vi old povemmamreas, e oprred sy

Used nissan sunny Car & Used Cars & Vehicles Singapore - sgCarMart Page 1 of' |
IE‘:AHMAH'I‘.C«I:HH Limgenr  “saym e
. 'L
Fomw Cars Jswd Cang Sall My Can Mirectory ‘rnml:h Insurance Artigies Fa Wemmies

Free Car Valuation

Unsure of how much your car 18 worth?
Let us tell you how much is the value - no

Post an A 1 Miew § Veaws Coe Rl Toyesba
Sell & yourse T Adverts= ot just B —
S$58 until it's SOLD!Y Foum S0 ¢
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Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 15.09.2018
Survey Details:
Date of loss 03.08.2018
Date of appointment 06.08.2018
Date of survey 06.08.2018
Location of survey LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SLF 6098E

Make and Made| Nissan Sunny (1597¢cc)

Date of registration 12.11.2008

Excess NIL

Market Value 5 9.400.00

Parf/COE Rebate 5 7,068.00

Nett Loss S 2,332.00

Repair details:

Initial Estimate |s 6,486.37
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 2,407.47

Check items (estimata) NIL

Labour S 1,700.00

Supplementary NIL

Total 5 4,107.47

Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 2,300.00

|Number of days for repair |

lan




Date: 15.09.2018

Remarks:
Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost 5 2,300.00
Loss of use MIL 3-
Loss of rental (w/GST) 5 749.00 | (gdays x $100.00)
Loss of income NIL
LTA/GIA search fees 5 7.49
Others NIL
Proposed Total 5 3,056.49




81172018 Claim Portal

E MANDATE> - SBMOOROF

ACBDEN ?L 7799R(OI) & SLF 6098E(TP)
N 03/08/2 01

Type
© Question

Message
Hi all, pls proceed

fitps Hvp smartclalms.axa.com sglclaim-paralhimlfindes-vendar-service-reguests himi#/ senvicereguestsview-message/ TserviceRequestNumbe... 11



Hsiao TuH (LKKAuth

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 19 September 2018 3:28 FM

To: ‘Serene LIM'

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: SLF6098E & SKZT799R ALONG MCE ON 03/08,2018 *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM1B014262/Kpa3

Without Prejudice
Hi Serene,
We refer to the above matter,

We have our principal instruction 1o offer as follows: -

|, Cost of Repair $ 2.300.00
2. Loss of Rental [7days x $100.00) | $ 700.00
Total | $ 3,000.00

Please confimn acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s| in respect of this accident nor should It be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong. Chew | Cose Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkayto.com | fax: 6741-3108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: Serene LIM <serene@autocare.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 17 September 2018 1:46 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Re: SLF6098E & SKZ7799R ALONG MCE ON 03/08/2018 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B014262/Kpa3

Re-sent with supporting documents attached

Serene@LYB

From: Serene LIM

Sent: Monday, September 17, 2018 1:45 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) ; Hsiao Tong

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Re: SLF6098E & SKZ7799R ALONG MCE ON 03/08/2018 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18014262/Kpa3

Hi Hslao Tong

Pls confirm liability & we are quantifying the below



Hsiao Tunﬂ {LKI{Autnz

From: Serene LIM <serene@autocare.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 27 September 2018 3:28 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Ce: Admin A

Subject: Re: SLFG098E & SKZ7799R ALONG MCE ON 03/08/2018 *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM1B014262/Kpa3

Attachments: ATA.pdf: FINAL BILL pdf: Rental 3-7 Aug 2018 pdf; Rental 7-11 Aug.pdf; AXA DV pdf

Hi Hsiao Tong

Attached DV & ATA
Pls make chg $3000 payable to “Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co”

Thank you & Regards
Sarene LIM .
Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co

Tel: +65 64545011 | Fax: +65 64593724 | Hp: +65 56852332
E-mail: serene@autocare.com.sg

From:

Sent: Wednesday, September 19, 2018 3:27 PM

To: Serene LIM

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: SLFE098E & SKZ7799R ALONG MCE ON 03/08/2018 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18014262/Kpa3
Without Prejudice

Hi Serene,

we refer io the above matier

We have our principal instruction to offer as lollows: -

1. Cost of Repair $ 2.300.00
2. Loss of Rental [7daysx $100.00) | § 700.00
Total | $3,00000

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llakility on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter{s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lklkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Uhi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenuve 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

1



From: Serene LIM <serene@autocare.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 17 September 2018 1:46 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Re: SLFE098E & SKZ7799R ALONG MCE ON 03/08/2018 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18014262/Kpa3

Re-sent with supporting documents attached

Serene@LYB

From: Serene LIM

Sent: Monday, September 17, 2018 1:45 PM

To: Mel Kwan (LKKAuto) ; Hsiao Tong

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Re; SLF6098E & SKZ7799R ALONG MCE ON 03/08/2018 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18014262/Kpa3

Hi Hsiao Tong
Pls confirm liabllity & we are quantifying the below

Repair Cost $2300
Rental 5110 x 8days 880
Total : $3180.00

Pls confirm, Thank you

Thank you & Regards

Serene LIM

Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co

Tel: +65 64545011 | Fax: +65 64593724 | Hp: +65 96852332
E-mail: serene@autocare.com.sg

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto]

Sent: Monday, August 06, 2018 4:30 PM

To: Serene LIM

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) ; Admin A

Subject: RE: SLF6098E & SKZ7799R ALONG MCE ON 03/08/2018 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18014262/Kpa3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that we are currently pending verification for direct settlement.

Fyi, Ol has reported. Please refer to the below 01's sketch plan and statement.
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Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: h366 0055 | email; MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenuve 1, #02-25 | S{408044)

From: Serene LIM <serene@autocare com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 3 August, 2018 4:53 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com.sg>
Subject: SLF6098E & SKZ7799R ALONG MCE ON 03/08/2018

To : Motor Claims Dept  (Arrangement of Surveyor Unit) YOUR INSURED VEH.
SKZ7799R

RE: NOTICE TO THIRD PARTY INSURERS TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 2 WORKINGS
DAY PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 6.2 OF PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NIN-INJURY MOTOR ACCIDENT
CLAIMS (NIMA)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF6098E & SKZ7799R ALONG MCE ON 03/08/2018

We are the repairer for Mr Han Feng the owner of vehicle no. SLF6098E.

Please also provide us a list of 10 surveyors as your nominated SJE (Single Joint Expert)

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at the following venue:
|



Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co
Blk 10 Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-10 Singapore 575645
Tel: 64534177 Fax: 64593724 Email: serene@autocare.com.sg

Contact Person: Serene Lim Hp : +65 96852332

I/ We enclosed herewith a copy of our client SAS Statement for your reference. Looking forward to your
kind assistance and co-operative in this matter.

Please note that if you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 days excluding any
intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without
further reference to you

Regards

Serene LIM

Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co
Direct : +65 64545011
Mobile : +65 96852332 .



Hsiao Tuna {LKKAuto!

From: Serene LIM <serene@autocare.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 17 September 2018 1:46 PM

To: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto), Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Ce: Admin A

Subject: Re: SLFB0OOBE & SKZ7799R ALONG MCE ON 03/08/2018 *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM1B014262/Kpa3

Attachments: ATA pdf; FINAL BILL pdf; Rental 3-7 Aug 2018.pdf; Rental 7-11 Aug.pdf

Re-sent with supporting documents attached

Serene@LYB

From: Serene LIM

Sent: Monday, September 17, 2018 1:45 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) ; Hsiao Tong

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Re: SLFE098E & SKZ7799R ALONG MCE ON 03/08/2018 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18014262/Kpa3

Hi Hsiao Tong
Pls confirm liability & we are quantifying the below

Repair Cost $2300
Rental 5110 x 8days B80
Total : $3180.00

Pls confirm, Thank you

Thank you & Regards

Serene LIM

Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co

Tel: 465 64545011 | Fax: +65 64593724 | Hp: 465 96852332
E-mail: serene@autocare.com.sg

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, August 06, 2018 4:30 PM

To: Serene LIM

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) ; Admin A

Subject: RE: SLF6098E & SKZ7799R ALONG MCE ON 03/08/2018 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18014262/Kpa3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we are currently pending verification for direct settlement.

Fyi, Ol has reported. Please refer to the below O1's sketch plan and statement.
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LIM LAY HONG

68 WEST COAST RD
#03-89

SINGAPORE 126830

Dear Sir’ Mdm

OUR REF : CCHASMISOT4262/Kpal

YOUR REF  : P2035899 (SKZ 7799R)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ 7799R AND SLF 6098E ALONG/AT EXIT ECO IN MCE
ON 03/08/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform vou that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by vour motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against vour policy.

We have received a claim from LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO acting on behalf of the owner
of SLF o098E against vour motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our
favour, We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please

reply to us within |0 days from the date of this lerter. Your intent must be formally expressed 1o us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

chewht@ Ikkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

e Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Drriver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (il any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a ¢laim against any of the invalved Third Party(s), you
are to keep us informed of vour legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To protect your interesi(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives. or make any compromise or settlement without
AXAs prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury clum(s), AXA shall keep vou
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewhualkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you maore effectively,

Yours sincerely

N

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Ce AXA Insvrance Pre Lid
iMator Claims Dept)



AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I'We, MR HAN FENG (the third party claimant™) of BLK 6648 JURONG
WEST STREET 64 #15-238 $'842664 (address), owner of _SLFBOSBE ___ (vehicle no.) hereby
authorize LIMYEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO (“the workshop™) to act for me with respect
to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim™) for my vehicle no.
SLFE0S8E that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on _03/08/18 (date)
along _ MCE (location) involving
vehicle no/s _SKZTT985R (“the accident™).

| further authorize the workshop to scttle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my
claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofur as the driver/owner/insurers
of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this U[a (day) of 09 {month) Zﬂt_q' (year)

—_—

AN s

Signed by “the third party claimant™ Signed by “the workshop™
(with company stamp if applicable) (with company stamp)




M redefining /insurance

CLAIM REF : SEMOOROF
INSURED :LIM LAY HONG

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/l, HAN FENG, NRIC NO. 574603052 hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars THREE THOUSAND
ONLY (553,000.00) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims
of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have
against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD ar their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. SKZ 7799R
as a result of an accident along MCE on 03/08/2018 which we/l were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/
passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. SLF 6098E.

We/l heraby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable
for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/| may have against the
said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SKZ 7799R in connection directly or indirectly with the
said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/| are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of llability whatsoever on
the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SKZ 7799R.

Dated this dayof __ UrT 20/ 7
Claimant’s Signature % =1
NRIC no./ Company Stamp ﬁﬁ“‘fﬁf Z
Occupation/ Business :
Adatess W48 twere west Steh #1537 S 12990
Telephone No. :
Witness's Name : E?ﬂﬁ‘tf’ Lrens
Witness’s Signature i ,/,fzﬁ-"z"”
Witness's NRIC No. . ERwgs Y4

AXA Insurance Pe L (Cormpary Reg. Mo, 1900035194

& Shentan Wy, #2401 AXA Towor, Singapors 088811

Cusdomer Contre SE107

Tel; +85 0EB0 4888 Fax +05 6335 2520 Wetsile: wwa macom g



LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO.

BLK 10, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C,#01-10 5'575645
NO. 176, SIN MING DRIVE, #03-05, SIN MING AUTOCARE, S'PORE 575721

Tel No. : 64534177 Fax No. : 64592724

E-Mail : limyewbooi@singnet.com.sg
Website : www.limyewboo.com.sg
Buss. Reg. No, : 200514/00L

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #27-01
AXA TOWER SINGAPORE (88811

Attention . Molor Claim Department
Contact : 63387288 Fax No. . 68804838

LUMP SUM

%\\L |

for LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO.

Final Repair Bill : TP18/045
Date : 17/08/2018
Vehicle Num. : SLF 6088E
MakeModel ; NISSAN SUNNY-2007
Chassis/Eng# | JN1CFAN1EZ0107508/QG 16422401
Acddent Date : 03082018
Claim No. ;
Reference : LYB/SLFEDS8E/AXAltp
Policy No
Amount 5§
2.300.00
E&0E Total S5 - 2,300.00



2000

RENTAL AGREEMENT

NO: 0854
Date: 3/&?/!’&? B

&

s 7 ) Th

ke e it L@y ™ f§o0 o

Date Out { 7 ‘f/ff Time Out J£5ﬁm

Date In P/!?' Time In Fi :gnrm

KM Gt - KM In

Hirer's Name gf ¥y Hﬁ H E( M g PETROL LEVEL e

Hiror's Address Om | E 14 (12 ) 3 ' F |
| E [ ]| s ] F |

Rates do ot Include Petinl
Tel No. (Resident) (OMfice) (HF Norefuml will he given for petrol lefl i vedicle

NIRC | Passport No. 6‘7’ atlonality __ CHARGES 53 Crs
N— L (1S Sl )| ) /T,
Driving Licence No, i Prss Dute ;j/ /?c) | - il
/ f ﬂl Weeksis) & S5
Date of Birth / / ;d? Apr y ,.?*! o =
0’ s ?" y Monthis) i 55
Diriver's Niine LT | F: ) B !'
o | Dsuerance /
Drriver's Address
Adiditional Rentol Payable ,"r
— | Surcharpe of Petmi
Tel No. (Resident) (Office) {HP} — P B
Total
NIRC / Passport N, Mationality | ;
Lews Deposit (Cash/Cheque No |
Driving Licence No. Pass Dare I i - l
= Balance Payoble / Retundible
Drate of Birth Age
Refiinil Recetved (Cash/Cheque Na |
IMPORTANT NOTES ; ed o Sihgapore use only, Hirer is =
liable tis pay for the first m m excess under Insurance e [ Cumh (38 Chogue
Policy in any accident plus loss of eg/nings while damaged vehicle Received § Ry Hirer X
in under repair. Vehicle retum d office hour unly, No service | Com By = ———
on Public Holiday and Sunday, Driver must be above 22 years and | Poered By
2 year driving experience Remarda -

I/ We have read und hereby ayree to the terms and conditions on both
sides of this reninl apreement.




REN BLK 10, SIN MING IND. EST., #01-10
A T4,

SINGAPORE 575645
2000 TEL : 6453 4177 FAX : 6459 3724
Pre LTO
No. 0007
OFFICIAL RECEIPT Date : 03.08.18

Received from : Han Feng
the sum of Dollars : Four hundred & forty only
being payment of : Rent 1 unit of car for SGJ 7397Z from 03.08.18 - 07.08.18

“Cash $ 440.00
o Chq No.




NO: 0855

RENTALAGREEMENT . 7///7
!ﬁ?fﬁ‘lﬁf‘ﬁofi&‘&ﬂp [N SEN S Q0T [Peberiicel Tog a g v 0

o186 TmeOw LT pm . )
Dk In i [2/1° Tmeln G Mzpa
KM Out }L{’QS"H{‘ KM In e
Hirer's Name Han Tend PETROLLEVEL
Hirer's Address ow | E [ wm|(2) m]F

m | B | w|iwz| ]| F

Rates do oot include Petol

Tel No. (Resident) (Office) (HP) No refund will be given for petrol left in vehicle
NIRC [ Passport No, (V). [ 1 "\ € Pationality SP"M " CHARGES . 8§ [T
. F oo w5 [J| %49
Dnving Licence No, q Pass Dare 1Y !I} {In .
_ Weeksin) w0 S5
Date of Bih .= Hp s o$L
( ‘:F.l q' Miomthls) i 55
Driver s Name !
| Insorance /
Diriver's Address —
Additional Remal Payable F
| Surcharge of Porml
Tel No. (Resident) (Office) it ] ] B —
[T 4
NIRC { Passport No, Nauonality C‘?
—T | Less Deposit (CashiChegque Nio !
Driving Licence No. Pass Dane
Balance Payable / Refundable
Date of Birth Age
Refund Reveived (Cash/Cheque No )
IMPORTANT NOTES : ingapore use only. Hirer i rprm—
liable to pay for the first §S DD excess under Insurance et e [18y Cost [1By Chegue
Policy in uny accident plus Inu of earnings while damaged vehicle | g s By Hirer X.

in under repair. Vehicle retumn during office hour andy. No service Com B
on Public Holiday and Sunday. Driver must he shove 22 years and | - Crrererd By
2 year driving experience. Rirarks

17 We have read aiwd hereby sgree o the terms and conditions an both
sitdes of this rentil agreement.

Hirer's Signature



MR RENT,, BLK 10, SIN MING IND. EST., #01-10

SINGAPORE 575645
2000 TEL : 64534177 FAX: 6459 3724
PrE LT
No. 0008
OFFICIAL RECEIPT Date : 07.08.18

Received from : Han Feng

the sum of Dollars : Four hundred & forty only
being payment of : Rent 1 unit of car for SGN 5690T from 07.08.18 — 11.08.18

6 Cash $ 440.00
"o ChgNo.




THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT
(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

[\f-ltlniﬂ No: ISKZ TT99R {insd veh) |Model: ISSAN SUNNY S5 (A)
|SLF 6098E (TP veh)
[nm of Accident: |03/08/2018

Global Sum Settlement | : | [ ] Yes [XK] No
Repair Estimate o 6,486 .37
Final Repair Cost 5 2,300.00
Loss of Uise 5 days at $0.00 per day
Rental {if any) 5 700.00 7 days
LTA | GIA Search Fea 5 0.00
Imhm; E 0.00
Final Settlement Sum 5 3,000.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? | | YES [ X] NO  (Kindly indicate
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability: %) Assessed Liability (") (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filed only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO. ‘5 3,000.
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 16112018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Data

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Releasa Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill {if any)



’ V ” LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Feu v = 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapote 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX G256 4315

Reg No: 188607188R GST Reg Mo 18-B807188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Exparts En Automablie

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC4/ASM1B014262/Kpa3q2
A TOWERSGAPORE o5t owe ez NN
ATTNWINNIE HO Codea: ASM
T Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKZ 7T99R Veh. Inspected SLF 6088E
Policy No. P2035804 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. S8MODROF Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 0&/08/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model NISSAN SUNNY S5 (A) c.c 1667
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2008
Chassis No. JN1CFAN16Z0107508 Colour METALLIC PEARL WHITE
Odometer 135926 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Maodification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |195/80 R15 FALKEN 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |[195/60R15 FALKEN 7mm
R/H Rear Tyre |[195/E0R15 FALKEN 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre 18580 R15 FALKEN 7 mm
4. Description of Damages »
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. Geaneral Information
Accident Date  03/DB/2018 Inspection Date D5/0B/201B
Survey held at LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO
BLOCK 10, SECTOR C SIN MING ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
z?r:gEPDRE 575645.
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

|ESTIM.¢|TED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR & Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

&1 Uil Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408533
TEL 6255 3561 FAX: 255 4315
Reg No- 199607168R GST Reg. Mo 16-060T198-R

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO, SLF 6098E

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BOOT LID (CONSISTENT) BENT 679.00 £79.00
2|REAR BOOT LID HINGES @$67 90 (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 135.80 .
LABOUR
1|REAR BOOT LID UPPER LOCK (CONSISTENT) DISTORTED 52.90 5280
1|REAR BOOT LID LOWER LOCK (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 49,10 -
LABOUR
2|REAR TAILAMPS @$358 27 (CONSISTENT) N/S CRACKED 716.54 358.27
2|REAR TAILAMP PANEL @$185.10 (CONSISTENT) NIS BENT 370.20 185.10
1|REAR TAILEND PANEL (CONSISTENT) BENT 458,90 458.00
1|REAR TAILEND PANEL INNER GARNISH (CONSISTENT) |BUCKLED 158.10 158.10
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) BENT 476,85 476.85
2|REAR BUMPER RETANER @$38 00 (CONSISTENT) N/S DISTORTED 76.00 38,00
2|REAR BUMPER BRACKET @531 14 (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 62.28 .
LABOUR
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT) DISTORTED 133.80 133.80
1|REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 176,10
LESS 30% DISCOUNT -1,063.67 -762.28
2,481.90 1,778.64
NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BOOT LID BADGE -LOGO (N) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 38.20 38.20
1|REAR EMBLEM 'SUNNY" (N) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 35.10 35.10
1|REAR BUMPER CHROME (N) (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 184 80 184 80
1|REAR EMBLEM 'SUPER SALOON' (N) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 35.10 35.10
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -20.42 2042
26478 26478
1|REAR BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)  |DISTORTED / 218.10 109.05
(50%) DENTED
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -21.81
196.29 108 .05

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18014262/Kpa3q2




' ” V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

M B B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
- TEL: 82556 1581 FAX: 8256 4315
Reg. No: 168607 188R GS5T Reg. No 19-8607188-R Page No.-2 of 2
A L i T i e TPy e .i“-.'.v" g e | Adiusted
Z|REAR TAILEND PANEL TEROSTAT SEALANT @554 20 MECESSARY 108 .40 30.00
(SN) (CONSISTENT)
10|REAR TAILEND PANEL INNER GARNISH CLIP @52.50 NECESSARY 2500 25.00
(SN} (CONSISTENT)
1|SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT) DENTED / 250.00 200.00
SHORTED
3B3.40 255.00
LABOUR
TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRED /REPLACED 180.00 60.00
PANELS .
TO CHECK REAR WIRING FUNCTION 80.00 20.00
TO CHECK WATER SEEPAGE BO.OO 20.00
TO REPAIR ,RE-ALIGN ON REAR EXHAUST SILENCER NOT NECESSARY 120.00
TO REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR .[NPA) NOT NECESSARY - -
TO HEAT ,CUTMWELD REAR PANEL INCLUDING TO 1,500.00 800.00
HEAT KNOCK OUT LABOUR CHARGES AS
RECOMMEMNDED FOR REPLACED DAMAGED
PART INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BOOT LID
HINGES,REAR BOOT LID LOWER LOCK AND REAR
BUMPER BRACKET .
TO PUTTY ,PRIMER TO SPRAY ON REAR BOOTLID ,END 1,200.00 800.00
PANEL BUMPER .TO TOUCH UP ON PAINT JOB USNG 2K
PAINTS.
3,160.00 1,700.00
GRAND TOTAL 6,486.37 4,107.47
iE BDHT:IFL;HHF!UH REPAIRS |
(To TS pmmmmmmm

Report Ref No. GCAFASM‘I'BU‘HZEZMPHEQZ

494

KONG SENG CHEONG
Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIARILITY TO THiRD PARTIES - This Report s msde solsby for B une snd benalil of the Clism named on the rond page of this Bepert.




